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Summary
Population
Households
Families
Average Household Size
Owner Occupied HUs
Renter Occupied HUs
Median Age
Total Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units
Average Home Value

Households by Income

< $15,000

$15,000 - $24,999
$25,000 - $34,999
$35,000 - $49,999
$50,000 - $74,999
$75,000 - $99,999
$100,000 - $149,999
$150,000 - $199,000
$200,000+

Median Household Income
Average Household Income
Per Capita Income

Population by Age
0-4
5-14
15-19
20-24
25-34
35-44
45 -54
55-64
65-74
75 -84
85+

Race and Ethnicity
White Alone
Black Alone
American Indian Alone
Asian Alone
Pacific Islander Alone
Some Other Race Alone
Two or More Races
Hispanic Origin (Any Race)

2000
163,424
59,927
42,483
2.66
40,032
19,895
33.0
66,659
6,732
$67,936
2000
Number Percent
12,795 21.3%
10,643 17.7%
9,568 15.9%
10,545 17.6%
9,520 15.9%
3,654 6.1%
2,060 3.4%
581 1.0%
623 1.0%
$31,499
$42,235
$15,704
2000
Number Percent
13,587 8.3%
26,703 16.3%
12,795 7.8%
10,792 6.6%
22,208 13.6%
24,057 14.7%
19,817 12.1%
13,026 8.0%
10,710 6.6%
7,011 4.3%
2,718 1.7%
2000
Number Percent
118,444 72.5%
10,163 6.2%
1,515 0.9%
2,993 1.8%
54 0.0%
26,132 16.0%
4,123 2.5%
46,937 28.7%

2010
170,972
61,608
42,974
2.71
40,184
21,424
34.1
72,109
10,501
$87,460
2010
Number Percent
9,680 15.7%
8,040 13.1%
9,767 15.9%
10,696 17.4%
13,248 21.5%
5,447 8.8%
3,416 5.5%
615 1.0%
699 1.1%
$39,683
$48,985
$18,003
2010
Number Percent
14,309 8.4%
26,441 15.5%
12,458 7.3%
11,182 6.5%
23,009 13.5%
21,282 12.4%
22,665 13.3%
18,333 10.7%
10,681 6.2%
7,168 4.2%
3,444 2.0%
2010
Number Percent
115,859 67.8%
10,515 6.2%
1,796 1.1%
3,319 1.9%
69 0.0%
33,997 19.9%
5,417 3.2%
60,172 35.2%

2015
173,070
62,167
42,985
2.72
40,497
21,670
34.5
73,976
11,809
$99,814
2015
Number Percent
8,282 13.3%
7,006 11.3%
8,606 13.8%
9,673 15.6%
17,567 28.3%
5,523 8.9%
3,873 6.2%
774 1.2%
863 1.4%
$45,566
$53,252
$19,523
2015
Number Percent
14,221 8.2%
27,108 15.7%
12,213 7.1%
11,246 6.5%
22,999 13.3%
21,041 12.2%
20,402 11.8%
20,465 11.8%
12,968 7.5%
6,895 4.0%
3,512 2.0%
2015
Number Percent
113,199 65.4%
10,446 6.0%
1,913 1.1%
3,401 2.0%
71 0.0%
37,980 21.9%
6,060 3.5%
66,591 38.5%

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census of Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015 were effective as of July 1, 2010. Copyright 2010, all rights

reserved.
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