



Prepared by Mike Running, Director

Dumas Workforce Region

Summary		2000		2010		2015	
Population		163,424		170,972		173,070	
Households		59,927		61,608		62,167	
Families		42,483		42,974		42,985	
Average Household Size		2.66		2.71		2.72	
Owner Occupied HUs		40,032		40,184		40,497	
Renter Occupied HUs		19,895		21,424		21,670	
Median Age		33.0		34.1		34.5	
Total Housing Units		66,659		72,109		73,976	
Vacant Housing Units		6,732		10,501		11,809	
Average Home Value		\$67,936		\$87,460		\$99,814	-
	2000		2010		2015		
Households by Income	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
< \$15,000	12,795	21.3%	9,680	15.7%	8,282	13.3%	
\$15,000 - \$24,999	10,643	17.7%	8,040	13.1%	7,006	11.3%	
\$25,000 - \$34,999	9,568	15.9%	9,767	15.9%	8,606	13.8%	
\$35,000 - \$49,999	10,545	17.6%	10,696	17.4%	9,673	15.6%	
\$50,000 - \$74,999	9,520	15.9%	13,248	21.5%	17,567	28.3%	
\$75,000 - \$99,999	3,654	6.1%	5,447	8.8%	5,523	8.9%	
\$100,000 - \$149,999	2,060	3.4%	3,416	5.5%	3,873	6.2%	
\$150,000 - \$199,000	581	1.0%	615	1.0%	774	1.2%	
\$200,000+	623	1.0%	699	1.1%	863	1.4%	
Median Household Income	\$31,499		\$39,683		\$45,566		
Average Household Income	\$42,235		\$48,985		\$53,252		
Per Capita Income	\$15,704		\$18,003		\$19,523		
•		00		10	20	15	
Population by Age	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
0 - 4	13,587	8.3%	14,309	8.4%	14,221	8.2%	
5 - 14	26,703	16.3%	26,441	15.5%	27,108	15.7%	
15 - 19	12,795	7.8%	12,458	7.3%	12,213	7.1%	
20 - 24	10,792	6.6%	11,182	6.5%	11,246	6.5%	
25 - 34	22,208	13.6%	23,009	13.5%	22,999	13.3%	
35 - 44	24,057	14.7%	21,282	12.4%	21,041	12.2%	
45 - 54	19,817	12.1%	22,665	13.3%	20,402	11.8%	
55 - 64	13,026	8.0%	18,333	10.7%	20,465	11.8%	
65 - 74	10,710	6.6%	10,681	6.2%	12,968	7.5%	
75 - 84	7,011	4.3%	7,168	4.2%	6,895	4.0%	
85+	2,718	1.7%	3,444	2.0%	3,512	2.0%	
	2000		2010		2015		
Race and Ethnicity	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
White Alone	118,444	72.5%	115,859	67.8%	113,199	65.4%	
Black Alone	10,163	6.2%	10,515	6.2%	10,446	6.0%	
American Indian Alone	1,515	0.9%	1,796	1.1%	1,913	1.1%	
Asian Alone	2,993	1.8%	3,319	1.9%	3,401	2.0%	
Pacific Islander Alone	54	0.0%	69	0.0%	71	0.0%	
Some Other Race Alone	26,132	16.0%	33,997	19.9%	37,980	21.9%	
Two or More Races	4,123	2.5%	5,417	3.2%	6,060	3.5%	
Hispanic Origin (Any Race)	46,937	28.7%	60,172	35.2%	66,591	38.5%	

Data Note: Income is expressed in current dollars.

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census of Population and Housing. Esri forecasts for 2010 and 2015 were effective as of July 1, 2010. Copyright 2010, all rights reserved.

©2011 Esri 4/03/2013 Page 1 of 1